277
E
7.
12
3.
1/
04
.1

C electrical   see brochure no. 7.050../..
D visual and electrical
BF visual, mobile (only on type codes 3.X and 4.X)
Type code
1-4 see point 2.5 – Installation position of the clogging indicator
Modification number
X the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
B3.5 standard: Bypass cracking pressure 3.5 bar   A bypass is essential
B.  special bypass cracking pressure (e.g. B1.7 = 1.7 bar)  and must be selected!
L...  light with appropriate voltage (24, 48, 110, 220 Volt)  only for clogging indicators
LED 2 light emitting diodes up to 24 Volt     type "D"
W suitable for HFA and HFC emulsions
2. MODEL CODE (also order example)
2.1 COMPLETE FILTER
MFX ..... 100/200 G C .... BF 4.X/-B3.5
MFX ..... 100/200 G C .... W 0.X/-B3.5
MFX ..... 100/200 G C .... A 2.X/-B3.5
MFX ..... 100/200 G D .... BF 4.X/-B3.5
MFX ..... 100/200 G D .... W 0.X/-B3.5
MFX ..... 100/200 G D .... A 2.X/-B3.5
2.2 Preferred models
2.3 REPLACEMENT ELEMENT 0100 MX 010 BN4HC /-B3.5
Size
0100, 0200
Type
MX
Filtration rating in µm
BN4HC, ECON2 : 005, 010, 020
MM     : 008, 010, 015
Filter material
BN4HC, ECON2, MM
Supplementary details
W (for descriptions, see point 2.1)
B3.5 standard: bypass cracking pressure 3.5 bar  A bypass is essential and must be
B.  special bypass cracking pressure (e.g. B1.7 = 1.7 bar) selected!
279
E
7.
12
3.
1/
04
.1
5
0
0,1
0,2
0,3
0,4
0,5
0,6
0,7
0,8
0,9
1
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
3 µm
5 µm
10 µm
20 µm
0
0,2
0,4
0,6
0,8
1
1,2
1,4
1,6
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
3 µm
5 µm
10 µm
20 µm
3. FILTER CALCULATION /
SIZING
The total pressure drop of a filter at a